<u>Skyline</u> Performance horses

Service fees and price list

Boarding - \$325/month, \$400 if paid after the 5th (boarding includes one stall, feeding hay and pellets up to 5x per day, water, use of facilities, blanketing and turn out when available. Additional feed and supplements must be provided by horse owner.)

Training (includes board) - \$700/month, \$775 if paid after the 5th (up to 5 rides per week + 4 lessons per month)

Partial Training (includes board) - \$575/month, \$650 if paid after the 5th (up to 3 rides per week + 2 lessons per month)

Additional lessons for training horses - \$30 per lesson

Lessons - \$40 per lesson (30-60 minutes including grooming)

Off-site Training - \$65 per session (within 10 miles of SPH)

Off-site Training - \$85 per session (over 10 miles of SPH)

Off-site Lessons - \$50 per lesson (within 10 miles of SPH)

Off-site Lessons - \$70 per lesson (over 10 miles of SPH)

Full Lease on SPH horse - \$500/month (includes 4 lessons)

Half Lease on SPH horse - \$250/month (includes 2 lessons)

Additional Services

Grooming for boarding horses - \$40/month (one session per week)

Lunging for boarding horses - \$50/month (one session per week)

Show clipping - \$30

Body Clipping - \$100

Giving Medication - \$10 per administration + cost of medication if provided by Skyline.

Hand Walk/holding for vet or Ferrier - \$20 per hour

Payment is due for all services offered on the 1st of each month, if paid after the 5th then the client is required to pay an additional late fee as stated above. All services purchased must be redeemed within 60 days of purchase, no refunds.

Show Fees

Schooling show - \$100

"A" rated - \$400

Regional championship - \$500 (region 7)

Regional Championship - \$700 (outside AZ)

Regional Championship with Pre show - \$600 (region 7)

Regional Championship with pre show - \$800 (outside AZ)

Scottsdale Show - \$1,200

Youth Nationals - \$1,800

US Nationals - \$2,000

Braiding (for hunter/show hack/dressage horses) - \$25 (per braiding session)

Tack room/groom room – split cost

Coaching fee – \$50 per session (does not include any services offered in the regular show fees, grooming, clipping etc...)

Late fee for entries paid after due date - \$50

Hauling – (West World - \$40), (Horse Lovers Park - \$25), (Horseshoe Park - \$60), (Pima Fairgrounds - \$150), (Flagstaff - \$150), (Albuquerque - \$300),(Tulsa - \$500)

Show fees include grooming, clipping, coaching at show, tack and supplies use, employee time and labor.

Show Fees do not include class fees, office fees, stall fees, resolution or membership fees. Additional show costs such as shavings, vet or farrier fees are also not included. The full amount of the show fees are required to be paid before the date due on the prize list, if paid after the due date the client is subject to additional late fees.